SCORING CRITERIA

Key Indicators

Measures

COLLEGE & CAREER-READY

Achievement Gap

*Af Amer,
Hispanic,
free/reduced %
prof (MAP)

Target

74

Stretch

71

68

Goal

Moderate

6 5

65

62 59

56

53

Risk

50

High Student
Achievement

MAP %
proficient CA

80

75

73

70

64

67 (64.3)

61

58

55

MAP %
proficient MA

80

75

73

70

67 64

61

58

MAP %
proficient SC

80

75

73

70

67 64

61

58

MAP %
proficient Soc.
St

80

75

73

70

67

(69.6) 64

61

58

55

55

<55

<55

Raw Score

QTR 4 2016

2014 Tstng

2015 Tstng

2016 Tstng

48.5

51.45

48.5

45.9

60.02

57.1

60.02

64.3

45.5

55.6

45.5

48.1

63.1

64.1

57

<55

New
Indicator

69.6

Average GPA

3.3

3.2

3.1

2.9 2.8

58

2.6

On Grade Level
i-Ready
Reading

100

95

90

80

70 60

50

45

On Grade Level
i-Ready Math

100

95

90

80

70 60

50

45

40

2.9

One-Year
Growth i-Ready
Reading

100

95

90

80

70 60

50 (59)

45

40

<40

<40

42%

32.3

45%

21.23

49.00%

10

One-Year
Growth i-Ready
Math

100

95

90

80

70 60 (61)

50

45

40

<40

51.00%

11

APR Top 10%

Interesting/
Engaging
Instruction

12

*% of students
saying teachers
make learning
interesting

95

13

Students'
perception of
relevance

95

Preparation for
College/Career

14

% on track to
graduate

100

10

30

20 (22.78)

40

50

60

<60

28.8

85

80

75 70

65

60

55

<55

70

85

80

75 70

65

60

55

<55

70

98

96

94

92 90

88

86

84

<84

92

15

% Jr/Sr in dual
credit, AP, IB or
PLTW

65

60

16

Graduates
attending
college/voc/mili
tary or job
placement

96

95

Focus on
Individual Student
Needs

17

*% of students
w/learning
goals

100

95

50

45

(48) 40

35

30

25

<25

35

93

92 91

90

89

88

<88

94

85

80 75

70

65

60

<60

75




*% students

TOTAL SCORE

18 saying needs 95 85 80 75 70 65 60 55 <55 8 85
Student are met
Satisfaction *Attendance
19 rate (%) - 91 90 88 87 86 85 84 83 <83 8 85
90/90 standard
% students
Quality Teachers 20 saying teachers 95 94 93 92 91 90 89 88 87 <87 8 93
are good
21 g‘e‘:ggﬁe 89 88 87 86 85 <85 9 93
Employee 22 |Emplovee 3.8 3.6 34 3.2 3.0 <3.0 7 4
Satisfaction satisfaction
Teacher
23 attendance 94.5 94 93.5 93 92.5 <92.5 8 95%
o
Teacher 24 |TOP10%in 15 20 25 30 35 <35 7
Compensation State
i 0,
Extracurricular 25 % of §tud_ents 80 75 70 60 <60 3 65%
Involvement participating
Respectful/
Caring 26 Survey of 87 84 81 79 76 1 76
Environment students
) . ) *Average daily
Sa“Sf'igE';(’j” with 27 participation 64 63 62 61 60 <60 8 75.6
17 rate
L
= *% students
l_
= Saéiﬁ:gnar:;"y 28 |saying | feel 87 84 81 79 76 <76 4 76
@) safe
<
- Technolol % of capital New
09y 29 project 11 10 9 8 7 <7 10 )
Expenditures h Indicator
expenditures
. Financial Patron Insight
S |Responsibility and 30 Survey - 42 40 338 3.6 3.4 <34 8 46
] Inteqri Value for tax
S grity dollars spent
w
Q
S Parent % saying child's
9 arent 31 > saying 75 70 65 60 55 <55 7 80
5 Satisfaction needs are met
o
a % parents
P~ P | invol i
) arenta 32 involved in 75 70 65 60 55 <55 5 70
T Involvement child's
> education
<
U, Trended
Trended Budget 33 Budget % 101 102 103 104 105 >105 8 97.85
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